High-Speed Analog
N-Channel Enhancement-Mode
DMOS FETS
SD200 / SD201 / SD202 / SD203 / SSTSD201 / SSTSD203
FEATURES
•• High gain . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8.0 dB min @ 1 GHz
•• Low Noise. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5.0 dB max @ 1 GHz
(SD202, SD203, SSTSD203)

that bridges JFETS and GaAs products in performance
characteristics.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Package Temperature Range
SD200DC 4 Lead TO-52 Package -55oC to +125oC
SD201DC 4 Lead TO-52 Package -55oC to +125oC
SD202DC 4 Lead TO-52 Package -55oC to +125oC
SD203DC 4 Lead TO-52 Package -55oC to +125oC
SSTSD201 Surface Mount SOT-143 -55oC to +125oC
SSTSD203 Surface Mount SOT-143 -55oC to +125oC
XSD200 Sorted Chips in Carriers -55oC to +125oC
XSD201 Sorted Chips in Carriers -55oC to +125oC
XSD202 Sorted Chips in Carriers -55oC to +125oC
XSD203 Sorted Chips in Carriers -55oC to +125oC
LLC
PIN CONFIGURATION SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
(3)
GATE
(2)
DRAIN
(1)
SOURCE
BODY INTERNALLY CONNECTED TO CASE.
DIODE PROTECTION ON SD201/SD203 ONLY.
(4)
CASE, BODY
G
D